

NL Handleiding: Westinghouse Broodrooster Retro Collections - 2 Sleuven - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Producttitel

Westinghouse Broodrooster Retro Collections - 2 Sleuven - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Inhoud van het product

- 1x Westinghouse Broodrooster Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Lengte 347 mm, Breedte 243 mm, Hoogte 252 mm)
- Materiaal: Aluminium

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Voor het roosteren van 2 sneetjes brood tegelijk, ontdooien en opwarmen van brood
- Vermogen: 815 W
- Snoerlengte: 750 mm
- Aantal sleuven: 2
- Bruiningscontrole: Verstelbaar met 6 roosterniveaus
- Automatische uitschakeling: Ja
- Functie: Ontdooi- en opwarmfunctie beschikbaar
- Warmhoudrek: Inbegrepen voor het opwarmen van broodjes en gebakjes
- Kruimellade: Uitneembaar, regelmatig legen voor optimale prestaties
- Stekkertype: Europese stekker
- Let op: Buitenkant wordt warm tijdens gebruik

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reinigen: Was het product af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Droog het daarna direct en grondig af om oxidatie en watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Schurende middelen: Gebruik geen staalwol, schuursponsjes of agressieve reinigingsmiddelen, deze kunnen het aluminium oppervlak bekrassen of aantasten.
- Ontkleuring: Aluminium kan verkleuren bij langdurig contact met zuur voedsel of kalkrijk water. Verwijder aanslag met een oplossing van water en azijn.
- Opslag: Bewaar het product droog en beschermd tegen vocht om oxidatie te voorkomen.
- Inspectie: Controleer het product regelmatig op beschadigingen, vervorming of corrosie.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Hitte: Aluminium geleidt warmte uitstekend. Het product kan snel heet worden. Gebruik altijd ovenwanten of pannelappen bij contact met verwarmde aluminium apparaten.
- Scherpe randen: Controleer het product vóór gebruik op bramen of scherpe randen, met name na beschadiging.
- Elektrische apparaten: Gebruik het product uitsluitend op de in de handleiding aangegeven stroombron en spanning.

- Beschadiging: Gebruik het product niet meer als het zichtbaar beschadigd, vervormd of gebarsten is.
- Kinderen: Houd kinderen uit de buurt van het product tijdens gebruik en wanneer het product nog warm is.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Niet van toepassing. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik door volwassenen en kinderen onder toezicht van een volwassene.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Aluminium is volledig recyclebaar. Breng afgedankte aluminium apparaten naar een inzamelpunt voor metaalafval of de milieustraat.
- Verwijder elektrische componenten (kabels, stekkers, elektronica) apart via het inzamelpunt voor klein elektrisch afval (e-waste), conform lokale regelgeving.
- Gooi aluminium niet bij het restafval.

Waarschuwingen

- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P101:** Raadpleeg een arts bij onwel voelen.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Het product kan tijdens gebruik heet worden. Risico op brandwonden bij direct contact met verwarmde oppervlakken.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Westinghouse Toaster Retro Collections - 2 Slots - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Product Title

Westinghouse Toaster Retro Collections - 2 Slots - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Contents of the Product

- 1x Westinghouse Toaster Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Length 347 mm, Width 243 mm, Height 252 mm)
- Material: Aluminium

User Instructions

- Use: For toasting 2 slices of bread simultaneously, defrosting and warming bread
- Power: 815 W
- Cord length: 750 mm
- Number of slots: 2
- Browning control: Adjustable with 6 toasting levels
- Auto-shutoff: Yes
- Function: Defrost and warming function available
- Warming rack: Included for warming buns and pastries
- Crumb tray: Removable, empty regularly for optimal performance
- Plug type: European plug
- Warning: Exterior becomes hot during use

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Wash the product with warm water and a mild detergent. Dry it immediately and thoroughly afterwards to prevent oxidation and water stains.
- Abrasives: Do not use steel wool, abrasive sponges or aggressive cleaning agents, as these can scratch or damage the aluminium surface.
- Discolouration: Aluminium can discolour with prolonged contact with acidic food or hard water. Remove deposits with a solution of water and vinegar.
- Storage: Store the product in a dry place, protected from moisture, to prevent oxidation.
- Inspection: Regularly check the product for damage, deformation or corrosion.

Safety Instructions

- Heat: Aluminium conducts heat very efficiently. The product can become hot quickly. Always use oven gloves or pot holders when handling heated aluminium appliances.
- Sharp edges: Check the product for burrs or sharp edges before use, especially after damage.
- Electrical appliances: Only use the product with the power source and voltage specified in the manual.
- Damage: Do not use the product if it is visibly damaged, deformed or cracked.
- Children: Keep children away from the product during use and while it is still warm.

Age Restrictions

Not applicable. This product is suitable for use by adults and children under adult supervision.

Disposal Instructions

- Aluminium is fully recyclable. Take discarded aluminium appliances to a metal waste collection point or recycling centre.
- Remove electrical components (cables, plugs, electronics) separately via the designated small electrical waste (e-waste) collection point, in accordance with local regulations.
- Do not dispose of aluminium in general household waste.

Warnings

- **P103:** Read the label/these instructions before use.
- **P101:** If you feel unwell, seek medical advice.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: The product can become hot during use. Risk of burns upon direct contact with heated surfaces.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Westinghouse Toaster Retro Collections

- 2 Schlitz - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Produkttitel

Westinghouse Toaster Retro Collections - 2 Schlitz - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Produktinhalt

- 1x Westinghouse Toaster Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Länge 347 mm, Breite 243 mm, Höhe 252 mm)
- Material: Aluminium

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Zum Toasten von 2 Brotscheiben gleichzeitig, Auftauen und Aufwärmen von Brot
- Leistung: 815 W
- Schnurlänge: 750 mm
- Anzahl der Schlitz: 2
- Bräunungsregelung: Verstellbar mit 6 Röststufen
- Automatische Abschaltung: Ja
- Funktion: Auftau- und Aufwärmfunktion verfügbar
- Wärmehaltegitter: Enthalten zum Aufwärmen von Brötchen und Gebäck
- Krümelschublade: Hernehmbar, regelmäßig leeren für optimale Leistung
- Steckertyp: Europastecker
- Warnung: Außenseite wird während des Betriebs heiß

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Waschen Sie das Produkt mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel. Trocknen Sie es anschließend sofort und gründlich ab, um Oxidation und Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Scheuermittel: Verwenden Sie keine Stahlwolle, Scheuerschwämme oder aggressive Reinigungsmittel, da diese die Aluminiumoberfläche verkratzen oder beschädigen können.
- Verfärbung: Aluminium kann sich bei längerem Kontakt mit säurehaltigen Speisen oder kalkreichem Wasser verfärben. Ablagerungen mit einer Wasser-Essig-Lösung entfernen.
- Lagerung: Das Produkt trocken und vor Feuchtigkeit geschützt lagern, um Oxidation zu verhindern.
- Inspektion: Das Produkt regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen, Verformungen oder Korrosion prüfen.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Wärme: Aluminium leitet Wärme sehr gut. Das Produkt kann sich schnell erhitzen. Verwenden Sie beim Umgang mit erhitzten Aluminium-Geräten stets Ofenhandschuhe oder Topflappen.
- Scharfe Kanten: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor der Verwendung auf Grate oder scharfe Kanten, insbesondere nach Beschädigungen.
- Elektrische Geräte: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur mit der in der Bedienungsanleitung angegebenen Stromquelle und Spannung.

- Beschädigung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mehr, wenn es sichtbar beschädigt, verformt oder gerissen ist.
- Kinder: Halten Sie Kinder während der Verwendung und solange das Produkt noch warm ist davon fern.

Altersbeschränkungen

Nicht zutreffend. Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene und Kinder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen geeignet.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Aluminium ist vollständig recycelbar. Geben Sie ausgediente Aluminiumgeräte an einem Wertstoffhof oder einer Sammelstelle für Metallabfall ab.
- Elektrische Komponenten (Kabel, Stecker, Elektronik) separat über die zuständige Sammelstelle für Elektroschrott (E-Waste) entsorgen, gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Aluminium nicht im Restmüll entsorgen.

Warnhinweise

- **P103:** Vor Gebrauch Etikett/diese Anweisungen lesen.
- **P101:** Bei Unwohlsein ärztlichen Rat einholen.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physische Gefahr: Das Produkt kann sich während der Verwendung erhitzen. Verbrennungsgefahr bei direktem Kontakt mit erhitzten Oberflächen.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Westinghouse Grille-pain Retro Collections - 2 Fentes - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Titre du produit

Westinghouse Grille-pain Retro Collections - 2 Fentes - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Contenu du produit

- 1x Westinghouse Grille-pain Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Longueur 347 mm, Largeur 243 mm, Hauteur 252 mm)
- Matériau: Aluminium

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Pour griller 2 tranches de pain simultanément, décongeler et réchauffer du pain
- Puissance: 815 W
- Longueur du cordon: 750 mm
- Nombre de fentes: 2
- Contrôle de brunissage: Réglable avec 6 niveaux de grillage
- Arrêt automatique: Oui
- Fonction: Fonction de décongélation et de réchauffage disponible
- Grille de maintien au chaud: Incluse pour réchauffer les petits pains et pâtisseries
- Bac à miettes: Amovible, à vider régulièrement pour des performances optimales
- Type de fiche: Fiche européenne
- Avertissement: L'extérieur devient chaud pendant l'utilisation

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : Lavez le produit à l'eau chaude avec un détergent doux. Séchez-le immédiatement et soigneusement pour éviter l'oxydation et les traces d'eau.
- Abrasifs : N'utilisez pas de paille de fer, d'éponges abrasives ou de produits nettoyants agressifs, car ils peuvent rayer ou endommager la surface en aluminium.
- Décoloration : L'aluminium peut se décolorer en cas de contact prolongé avec des aliments acides ou de l'eau calcaire. Éliminez les dépôts avec une solution d'eau et de vinaigre.
- Stockage : Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de l'humidité, pour prévenir l'oxydation.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement le produit pour détecter tout dommage, déformation ou corrosion.

Consignes de sécurité

- Chaleur : L'aluminium conduit très bien la chaleur. Le produit peut chauffer rapidement. Utilisez toujours des gants de four ou des maniques lors de la manipulation d'appareils en aluminium chauffés.
- Bords tranchants : Vérifiez que le produit ne présente pas de bavures ou de bords tranchants avant utilisation, notamment après un choc ou une chute.
- Appareils électriques : Utilisez uniquement le produit avec la source d'alimentation et la tension indiquées dans le manuel.

- Dommages : N'utilisez plus le produit s'il est visiblement endommagé, déformé ou fissuré.
- Enfants : Tenir les enfants à l'écart du produit pendant son utilisation et tant qu'il est encore chaud.

Restrictions d'âge

Non applicable. Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé par des adultes et des enfants sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

Instructions d'élimination

- L'aluminium est entièrement recyclable. Déposez les appareils en aluminium usagés dans un point de collecte pour déchets métalliques ou en déchetterie.
- Retirez les composants électriques (câbles, fiches, électronique) séparément et déposez-les dans un point de collecte pour déchets électriques et électroniques (DEEE), conformément à la réglementation locale.
- Ne jetez pas l'aluminium dans les ordures ménagères.

Avertissements

- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant utilisation.
- **P101:** En cas de malaise, consulter un médecin.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.
- -: Danger physique : Le produit peut chauffer pendant l'utilisation. Risque de brûlures en cas de contact direct avec des surfaces chauffées.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Westinghouse Tostapane Retro Collections - 2 Fessure - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Titolo del prodotto

Westinghouse Tostapane Retro Collections - 2 Fessure - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1x Westinghouse Tostapane Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Lunghezza 347 mm, Larghezza 243 mm, Altezza 252 mm)
- Materiale: Alluminio

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Utilizzo: Per tostare 2 fette di pane contemporaneamente, scongelare e riscaldare il pane
- Potenza: 815 W
- Lunghezza del cavo: 750 mm
- Numero di fessure: 2
- Controllo della doratura: Regolabile con 6 livelli di tostatura
- Spegnimento automatico: Sì
- Funzione: Funzione di scongelamento e riscaldamento disponibile
- Griglia scaldavivande: Inclusa per riscaldare panini e pasticcini
- Vassoio briciole: Rimovibile, svuotare regolarmente per prestazioni ottimali
- Tipo di spina: Spina europea
- Avvertenza: L'esterno diventa caldo durante l'uso

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: Lavare il prodotto con acqua calda e un detergente delicato. Asciugarlo subito e accuratamente per prevenire ossidazione e macchie d'acqua.
- Abrasivi: Non utilizzare pagliette di acciaio, spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi, poiché possono graffiare o danneggiare la superficie in alluminio.
- Scolorimento: L'alluminio può scolorirsi a contatto prolungato con alimenti acidi o acqua ricca di calcare. Rimuovere i depositi con una soluzione di acqua e aceto.
- Conservazione: Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e al riparo dall'umidità per prevenire l'ossidazione.
- Ispezione: Controllare regolarmente il prodotto per verificare la presenza di danni, deformazioni o corrosione.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Calore: L'alluminio conduce il calore in modo molto efficiente. Il prodotto può scaldarsi rapidamente. Utilizzare sempre guanti da forno o presine quando si maneggia un apparecchio in alluminio caldo.
- Bordi taglienti: Verificare la presenza di bave o bordi taglienti prima dell'uso, in particolare dopo eventuali danni.

- **Apparecchi elettrici:** Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente con la fonte di alimentazione e la tensione indicate nel manuale.
- **Danni:** Non utilizzare il prodotto se è visibilmente danneggiato, deformato o incrinato.
- **Bambini:** Tenere i bambini lontani dal prodotto durante l'uso e finché è ancora caldo.

Restrizioni di età

Non applicabile. Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso da parte di adulti e bambini sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- L'alluminio è completamente riciclabile. Portare gli apparecchi in alluminio dismessi a un punto di raccolta per rifiuti metallici o a un centro di riciclaggio.
- Rimuovere separatamente i componenti elettrici (cavi, spine, elettronica) e consegnarli a un punto di raccolta per rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici (RAEE), in conformità con le normative locali.
- Non smaltire l'alluminio nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

Avvertenze

- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P101:** In caso di malessere, consultare un medico.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: Il prodotto può scaldarsi durante l'uso. Rischio di ustioni in caso di contatto diretto con superfici riscaldate.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Westinghouse Toster Retro Collections - 2 Szczeliny - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Tytuł produktu

Westinghouse Toster Retro Collections - 2 Szczeliny - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Zawartość produktu

- 1x Westinghouse Toster Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Długość 347 mm, Szerokość 243 mm, Wysokość 252 mm)
- Materiał: Aluminium

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Użyteczność: Do tostowania 2 kromek chleba jednocześnie, rozmrażania i podgrzewania chleba
- Moc: 815 W
- Długość sznura: 750 mm
- Liczba szczelin: 2
- Kontrola rumienienia: Regulowana z 6 poziomami pieczenia
- Automatyczne wyłączanie: Tak
- Funkcja: Dostępna funkcja rozmrażania i podgrzewania
- Półka grzewcza: W zestawie do podgrzewania bułek i piekarni
- Taca na okruszki: Wyjmowana, regularnie opróżniać dla optymalnej wydajności
- Typ wtyczki: Wtyczka europejska
- Ostrzeżenie: Zewnętrzna część staje się gorąca podczas użytkowania

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: Myj produkt ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem. Natychmiast po myciu dokładnie osusz, aby zapobiec utlenianiu i powstawaniu plam po wodzie.
- Środki ścierne: Nie używaj wełny stalowej, szorstkich gąbek ani agresywnych środków czyszczących, ponieważ mogą zarysować lub uszkodzić powierzchnię aluminiową.
- Przebarwienia: Aluminium może przebarwiać się przy długotrwałym kontakcie z kwaśnymi potrawami lub twardą wodą. Usuń osad roztworem wody i octu.
- Przechowywanie: Przechowuj produkt w suchym miejscu, chronionym przed wilgocią, aby zapobiec utlenianiu.
- Kontrola: Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt pod kątem uszkodzeń, deformacji lub korozji.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Ciepło: Aluminium bardzo dobrze przewodzi ciepło. Produkt może szybko się nagrzewać. Zawsze używaj rękawic kuchennych lub uchwytów do garnków podczas kontaktu z podgrzanyymi urządzeniami aluminiowymi.
- Ostre krawędzie: Przed użyciem sprawdź produkt pod kątem zadziórów lub ostrych krawędzi, szczególnie po uszkodzeniu.

- Urządzenia elektryczne: Używaj produktu wyłącznie ze źródłem zasilania i napięciem określonym w instrukcji obsługi.
- Uszkodzenia: Nie używaj produktu, jeśli jest widocznie uszkodzony, zdeformowany lub pęknięty.
- Dzieci: Trzymaj dzieci z dala od produktu podczas użytkowania oraz gdy produkt jest jeszcze ciepły.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Nie dotyczy. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku przez dorosłych oraz dzieci pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Aluminium jest w pełni recyklowalne. Zużyte urządzenia aluminiowe należy oddać do punktu zbiórki złomu metalowego lub punktu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów.
- Elementy elektryczne (kable, wtyczki, elektronika) należy usunąć oddzielnie i przekazać do punktu zbiórki zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (ZSEE), zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
- Nie wyrzucaj aluminium do odpadów zmieszanych.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.
- **P101:** W przypadku złego samopoczucia zasięgnąć porady lekarza.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: Produkt może się nagrzewać podczas użytkowania. Ryzyko oparzeń przy bezpośrednim kontakcie z rozgrzаныmi powierzchniami.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Westinghouse Tostadora Retro Collections - 2 Ranuras - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Título del producto

Westinghouse Tostadora Retro Collections - 2 Ranuras - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Contenido del producto

- 1x Westinghouse Tostadora Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Largo 347 mm, Ancho 243 mm, Alto 252 mm)
- Material: Aluminio

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Para tostar 2 rebanadas de pan simultáneamente, descongelar y calentar pan
- Potencia: 815 W
- Longitud del cordón: 750 mm
- Número de ranuras: 2
- Control de tostado: Ajustable con 6 niveles de tostado
- Apagado automático: Sí
- Función: Función de descongelación y calentamiento disponible
- Rejilla de calentamiento: Incluida para calentar bollos y productos horneados
- Bandeja de migas: Extraíble, vaciar regularmente para un rendimiento óptimo
- Tipo de enchufe: Enchufe europeo
- Advertencia: El exterior se calienta durante el uso

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: Lave el producto con agua caliente y un detergente suave. Séquelo de inmediato y a fondo para evitar la oxidación y las manchas de agua.
- Abrasivos: No utilice estropajos de acero, esponjas abrasivas ni productos de limpieza agresivos, ya que pueden rayar o dañar la superficie de aluminio.
- Decoloración: El aluminio puede decolorarse con el contacto prolongado con alimentos ácidos o agua con alto contenido en cal. Elimine los depósitos con una solución de agua y vinagre.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y protegido de la humedad para evitar la oxidación.
- Inspección: Compruebe regularmente el producto en busca de daños, deformaciones o corrosión.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Calor: El aluminio conduce el calor de manera muy eficiente. El producto puede calentarse rápidamente. Utilice siempre guantes de horno o agarraderas al manipular aparatos de aluminio calientes.
- Bordes afilados: Compruebe si el producto tiene rebabas o bordes afilados antes de usarlo, especialmente tras sufrir algún golpe o daño.
- Aparatos eléctricos: Utilice el producto únicamente con la fuente de alimentación y el voltaje indicados en el manual.

- Daños: No utilice el producto si está visiblemente dañado, deformado o agrietado.
- Niños: Mantenga a los niños alejados del producto durante su uso y mientras aún esté caliente.

Restricciones de edad

No aplicable. Este producto es apto para su uso por adultos y niños bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- El aluminio es totalmente reciclable. Lleve los aparatos de aluminio desechados a un punto de recogida de chatarra metálica o a un centro de reciclaje.
- Retire por separado los componentes eléctricos (cables, enchufes, electrónica) y deposítelos en el punto de recogida de residuos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) correspondiente, de acuerdo con la normativa local.
- No deseche el aluminio en la basura doméstica general.

Advertencias

- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de su uso.
- **P101:** En caso de malestar, consultar a un médico.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: El producto puede calentarse durante su uso. Riesgo de quemaduras por contacto directo con superficies calentadas.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Westinghouse Brödrost Retro Collections - 2 Spår - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Produkttitel

Westinghouse Brödrost Retro Collections - 2 Spår - Liquorice Black - WKTTB857BK

Produktinnehåll

- 1x Westinghouse Brödrost Retro Collections - Liquorice Black (Längd 347 mm, Bredd 243 mm, Höjd 252 mm)
- Material: Aluminium

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: För att tosta 2 brödsivor samtidigt, tina och värma upp bröd
- Effekt: 815 W
- Slaglängd: 750 mm
- Antal spår: 2
- Brunningskontroll: Justerbar med 6 rostningsnivåer
- Automatisk avstängning: Ja
- Funktion: Avfrostnings- och värmefunktion tillgänglig
- Värmehållningsplatta: Ingår för uppvärmning av bullar och bakverk
- Smulbricka: Avtagbar, töm regelbundet för optimal prestanda
- Slaglingstyp: Europeisk kontakt
- Varning: Utsidan blir varm under användning

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Diska produkten med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel. Torka den omedelbart och noggrant efteråt för att förhindra oxidation och vattenfläckar.
- Slipmedel: Använd inte stålull, skursvampar eller aggressiva rengöringsmedel, då dessa kan repa eller skada aluminiumytan.
- Missfärgning: Aluminium kan missfärgas vid långvarig kontakt med sur mat eller kalkhaltigt vatten. Ta bort avlagringar med en lösning av vatten och vinäger.
- Förvaring: Förvara produkten torrt och skyddat från fukt för att förhindra oxidation.
- Inspektion: Kontrollera regelbundet produkten för skador, deformationer eller korrosion.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Värme: Aluminium leder värme mycket effektivt. Produkten kan bli het snabbt. Använd alltid ugnsvantar eller grytlappar vid hantering av uppvärmda aluminiumapparater.
- Vassa kanter: Kontrollera produkten för grader eller vassa kanter före användning, särskilt efter skada.
- Elektriska apparater: Använd endast produkten med den strömkälla och spänning som anges i manualen.
- Skador: Använd inte produkten om den är synligt skadad, deformationerad eller sprucken.
- Barn: Håll barn borta från produkten under användning och medan den fortfarande är varm.

Åldersbegränsningar

Ej tillämpligt. Denna produkt är lämplig för användning av vuxna och barn under uppsikt av en vuxen.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Aluminium är helt återvinningsbart. Lämna uttjänta aluminiumapparater till ett samlingsställe för metallskrot eller en återvinningscentral.
- Ta bort elektriska komponenter (kablar, kontakter, elektronik) separat och lämna dem till ett samlingsställe för el-avfall (WEEE), i enlighet med lokala bestämmelser.
- Kasta inte aluminium i det vanliga hushållsavfallet.

Varningar

- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner före användning.
- **P101:** Vid obehag, kontakta läkare.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Produkten kan bli het under användning. Risk för brännskador vid direkt kontakt med uppvärmda ytor.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.